Staff Sergeant Lopez’s Character Witnesses

The following individuals have travel arrangements provided by the government and should be present. We should confirm with the Government that they will be present and ready when we need them. 

1)
SgtMaj Antonio N. Vizcarrando
760-763-3586

Antonio.Vizcarrando@usmc.mil 
2)    LtCol Karla M. Jessup 

808-257-6978 
Karla.Jessup@usmc.mil 
The following individuals are local and available as witnesses with the exception of the times in brackets:

1) Major Lina Downing  

703-784-2459

Lina.Downing@usmc.mil      

[Not available 5-7 and 10-13]

2) Capt Theresa Strebel    

703-614-2356

Theresa.Strebel@usmc.mil 
[Traveling from 5-7]

3) LtCol Joseph Shusko    

703-784-4182

Joseph.Shusko@usmc.mil 
[Guest lecturer in NC 6-7]

4) 1stSgt Lightle          

703-432-2396

John.Lightle1.ctr@usmc.mil 
[Unavailable the 6th]

5) WO Edgardo L. Borrero

571-991-6509

Edgardo.Borrero@usmc.mil
[Unavailable the 6th]

Additionally, these Lieutenants had SSgt Lopez as a Sergeant instructor at OCS and can testify in person if on the weekend or telephonically during the work week if given notice.
1)    2ndLt. Kelley Lanard

706-255-8897

Kelley.Lanard@usmc.mil  

2)    2ndLt. Brittany Rogers 

214-801-9307

Brittany.Rogers@usmc.mil 
There are also numerous witness who are out of the area who are willing to speak on behalf of SSgt Lopez telephonically. 

